Mrs. Chandra Iyengar

Independent Director

Brief profile of the Director including directorship and full-time positions in other body corporates:

Mrs. Chandra Iyengar holds a Bachelor of Arts from Ethiraj College, Chennai and a Master of Arts from Miranda House, New Delhi. Mrs. Chandra Iyengar is an IAS.

Mrs. Chandra has led several departments in the Government of Maharashtra and the Government of India, such as Women & Child Development, Higher & Technical Education, Rural Development and Health. As the Secretary for Women & Child Development for the Government of Maharashtra, she was responsible for drafting and implementing the first-ever state policy for women's empowerment in India. Prior to retiring in 2010, Mrs. Chandra Iyengar was the Additional Chief Secretary Home Department for the Government of Maharashtra.

She has also served as Chairperson for the Maharashtra Energy Regulatory Commission.

List of Other Directorships:

- The Bombay Dyeing and Manufacturing Company Limited
- Adani Power Limited
- Maharashtra Industrial Township Limited
- · Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited
- GK Energy Limited